Marshal, or the United States Attorney for the Northern District of California.

5.  Within twenty (20) calendar days of the entry of this Decree, Claimant shall execute

and file with the clerk of this Court a good and sufficient penal bond (the “Bond”) with surety in

the amount of five hundred eighty five thousand and two hundred dollars ($585,200) to be

applied to Lot 1 (as described in Subpart A of Paragraph 9 of this Decree), and held for

application to succeeding Lots 2-10 (as described in Subparts B-J of Paragraph 9 of this Decree). 

The Bond shall be in a form acceptable to the clerk of this Court and payable to the United States